

Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

Ref.No-NITJ/Accts/ 40

Dated: 16-07-2021

Notification

Fee Structure for the academic year 2021-2022 regarding:

Odd Semester- July 2021 (Ongoing Batches)

1. B.Tech 2019 batch

A. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is below Rs.1.00 Lakh & for all SC/ST/PH category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.16250/	Rs.16250/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.11250/-	Rs.11250/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.14250/-	Rs.14250/-

B. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is between Rs.1.00 to Rs. 5.00 lakh

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.20840/-	Rs.16250/-	Rs.37090/-
For Day scholar	Rs.20840/-	Rs.11250/-	Rs.32090/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.20840/-	Rs.14250/-	Rs.35090/-

C. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is above Rs.5.00 Lakh

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.62500/-	Rs.16250/-	Rs.78750/-
For Day scholar	Rs.62500/-	Rs.11250/-	Rs.73750/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.62500/-	Rs.14250/-	Rs.76750/-





Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

2. B.Tech 2018 and 2016 & 2017 (back batch students if any)

A. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is below Rs.1.00 Lakh & for all SC/ST/PH category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.8415/-	Rs.8415/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.6215/-	Rs.6215/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.8195/-	Rs.8195/-

B. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is between Rs.1.00 to Rs. 5.00 lakh

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.20840/-	Rs.8415/-	Rs.29255/-
For Day scholar	Rs.20840/-	Rs.6215/-	Rs.27055/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.20840/-	Rs.8195/-	Rs.29035/-

C. All Gen/OBC category whose Annual Family Income is above Rs.5.00 Lakh

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.62500/-	Rs.8415/-	Rs.70915/-
For Day scholar	Rs.62500/-	Rs.6215/-	Rs.68715/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.62500/-	Rs.8195/-	Rs.70695/-

Important NOTE for all B.Tech students

Concerned students please note that Annual family income certificate should be duly signed by revenue certifying authority of the concerned State as mentioned in Annexure-1 (copy of ITR/EWS certificate & Old annual income certificate issued prior to 1st April 2021 are not acceptable for tuition fee waiver as per office order no-NITJ/Reg/6950-72 dated 20.4.2018 already available on the Institute website-Student corner).



Q



Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

Fee structure for DASA students

3. B.Tech 2019 Batch

A. SAARC students

Fee Details	Tuition fee	Other charges
For Hostler	\$2000	Rs.16250/-
For Day scholar	\$2000	Rs.11250/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	\$2000	Rs.14250/-

B. NON-SAARC students

Fee Details	Tuition fee	Other charges
For Hostler	\$4000	Rs.16250/-
For Day scholar	\$4000	Rs.11250/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	\$4000	Rs.14250/-

C. <u>CIWG/MEA students</u>

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.62500/-	Rs.16250/-	Rs.78750/-
For Day scholar	Rs.62500/-	Rs.11250/-	Rs.73750/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.62500/-	Rs.14250/-	Rs.76750/-

4. B.Tech 2018 Batch

A. SAARC students

Fee Details	Tuition fee	Other charges
For Hostler	\$2000	Rs.8415/-
For Day scholar	\$2000	Rs.6215/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	\$2000	Rs.8195/-

B. NON-SAARC students

Fee Details	Tuition fee	Other charges
For Hostler	\$4000	Rs.8415/-
For Day scholar	\$4000	Rs.6215/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	\$4000	Rs.8195/-





Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

C. CIWG/MEA students

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.62500/-	Rs.8415/-	Rs.70915/-
For Day scholar	Rs.62500/-	Rs.6215/-	Rs.68715/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.62500/-	Rs.8195/-	Rs.70695/-

NOTE: For all DASA students except CIWG and Ministry of External Affairs:

 It is mandatory for the DASA students to transfer the tuition fee as mentioned above in below mentioned fee account after converting it into equivalent INR as per exchange rate applicable on date of transaction/transfer

Canara Bank :

Director NITJ Fee A/Cs

Account No. :

2945101000702

IFSC

CNRB0002945

- 2. Concerned students will submit the certified letter issued by the same bank with Exchange rate of the day on which the tuition fee is transferred in the fee account.
- 3. DASA students are advised to pay others institution charges as applicable online through link provided on the NITJ Institute website.

Mure

0



Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

5. M.Tech/MBA 2020 & M.Tech 2019 Batch (Extension cases if any)

A. SC/ST category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.25500/-	Rs.25500/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.17000/-	Rs.17000/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.20000/-	Rs.20000/-

B. Gen/OBC/PH category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	35000	Rs.25500/-	Rs.60500/-
For Day scholar	35000	Rs.17000/-	Rs.52000/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	35000	Rs.20000/-	Rs.55000/-

6. M.Tech/MBA 2020 Batch (Self Sponsored)

All Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	55000	Rs.25500/-	Rs.80500/-
For Day scholar	55000	Rs.17000/-	Rs.72000/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	55000	Rs.20000/-	Rs.75000/-

7. M.Sc 2020 Batches

A. SC/ST Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.25500/-	Rs.25500/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.17000/-	Rs.17000/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.20000/-	Rs.20000/-

B. Gen/OBC/PH Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	7500	Rs.25500/-	Rs.33000/-
For Day scholar	7500	Rs.17000/-	Rs.24500/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	7500	Rs.20000/-	Rs.27500/-

ho



Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

8. Ph.D 2020 & 2019 Batches Full Time

A. SC/ST Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.25500/-	Rs.25500/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.17000/-	Rs.17000/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.20000/-	Rs.20000/-

B. Gen/OBC/PH Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	7500	Rs.25500/-	Rs.33000/-
For Day scholar	7500	Rs.17000/-	Rs.24500/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	7500	Rs.20000/-	Rs.27500/-

C. Part Time (All Category)

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	7500	Rs.25500/-	Rs.33000/-
For Day scholar	7500	Rs.17000/-	Rs.24500/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	7500	Rs.20000/-	Rs.27500/-

9. Ph.D 2017 & 2018 Batch Full Time & extension cases after 10th semester

A. SC/ST Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.12600/-	Rs.12600/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.8200/-	Rs.8200/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.10180/-	Rs.10180/-

B. GEN/OBC/PH category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.7500/-	Rs.12600/-	Rs.20100/-
For Day scholar	Rs.7500/-	Rs.8200/-	Rs.15700/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10180/-	Rs.17680/-

C. Part Time & extension cases after 8th semester (all Category)

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.7500/-	Rs.12600/-	Rs.20100/-
For Day scholar	Rs.7500/-	Rs.8200/-	Rs.15700/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10180/-	Rs.17680/-

om

ho



Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

10. Ph.D all upto 2016 Full Time & extension cases after 10th semester

A. SC/ST Category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	NIL	Rs.10950/-	Rs.10950/-
For Day scholar	NIL	Rs.8200/-	Rs.8200/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	NIL	Rs.10180/-	Rs.10180/-

B. GEN/OBC/PH category

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10950/-	Rs.18450/-
For Day scholar	Rs.7500/-	Rs.8200/4	Rs.15700/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10180/-	Rs.17680/-

C. Part Time & extension cases after 8th semester (all Category)

Fee Details	Tuition fee (A)	Other charges (B)	Total Fees (A+B)
For Hostler	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10950/-	Rs.18450/-
For Day scholar	Rs.7500/-	Rs.8200/-	Rs.15700/-
For Day scholar with bus facility	Rs.7500/-	Rs.10180/-	Rs.17680/-

Fee to be paid by M.Tech/Ph.D Part Time Internal NITJ faculty/Staff fee is Rs.100/- per semester

* Any revision in fee by competent authority shall be applicable.

* Students are required to deposit fees through online link available on institute website

* All students are advised to make the fee payment strictly as per the above table, refund is not permitted .

Registrar

CC to:-

HOD-Computer Center: You are requested to make arrangement for uploading of Fee structure on the

Institute website for information of students



Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

INSTRUCTIONS FOR STUDENTS

A. The Registration Schedule as per Academic Calendar for the odd semester July to December 2021.

19.7.2021 to 25.7.2021	Without Fine	
26.7.2021 to 30.7.2021	With late fee of Rs.500/-	

B. Deposition of Institute Fee:

- 1. Online Payment of semester fee can be made by using link providing on the Institute website.
- 2. Payment through Demand Draft/ Internet transfer <u>directly to Institute account WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED</u> by the Account Branch for the students who are not availing any kind of Education loan.

Special Note: Deposit of cash will not be considered as semester fee in any bank of NIT Campus, ONLY ONLINE MODE FEES WILL BE ACCEPTED.

- C. Instructions for the Students only availing Education loan is as under:
- 1. Students studying with education loan are advised to ensure that their loans are arranged from funding agencies/Banks well in time i.e. on or before the Registration schedule July 2021. No request for extension of date for fee payment will be accepted in such cases under any circumstances.
- 2. Concerned Bank Branch Manager with a request to Issue proper format on the letter head of the bank to whom Education loan sanctioned through RTGS, NEFT mentioning:
 - -Name of Student
 - -Roll No./Branch/Semester
 - -Semester
 - -Amount
 - -Date of transaction, UTR Number and Bank Branch Code
 - -Name of the bank & A/C number in which fee transferred
- 3. For the RTGS/NEFT of bank loan details of bank is as under:

Canara Bank :

Director NITJ Fee A/Cs

Account No. :

2945101000702

IFSC

CNRB0002945

Kindly adhere Sr.No-02 above strictly otherwise deposit of fee will not be entertained.

D. All the students are advised to make the semester fee payment strictly as per fee structure of concerned batch, Refund is not permitted.

Registrar

CC to:-

HOD-Computer Center: You are requested to make arrangement for uploading of Instructions on the Institute website for information of students

INCOME CERTIFICATE ISSUING AUTHORITY IN VARIOUS STATES/UNION TERRITORIES

Sr. No.	State/Union Territory	Income Certificate Issuing Authority		
1	Andaman & Nicobar	Tahsildar		
2	Andhra Pradesh	Tahsildar		
3	Arunachal Pradesh	Deputy Commissioner of Respective Districts		
4	Assam	Revenue Circle Officers		
5	Bihar	Circle Officer of Circle Office		
6	Chandigarh	Sub Divisional Magistrates		
7	Chhattisgarh	Naib Tahsildar		
8	Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Mamiatdar, Daman and Mamlatdar, Diu		
9	Delhi	SDM of Govt of NCT of Delhi		
10	Goa	Mamlatdar of all Talukas		
11	Gujarat	District Collector/Depurt Collector/Asstt. Collector/Prant Officer/Mamlatdar		
12	Haryana	CRO (Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar concerned)		
13	Himachal Pradesh	Tahsildar of Revenue Department		
14	Jammu & Kashmir	Sub Divisional Magistrate (not below the rank of Tahsildar)		
15	Jharkhand			
16	Karnataka	Sub Divisional Officer in each District Tahsildar		
17	Kerala			
18	Lakshadweep	Village Officers not below the rank of BDO		
	ă .	Deputy Collectors in Agatti and Minicoy and SDOs in the remaining Islands		
19	Madhya Prade4sh	Tahsildar/Naib Tahsildar		
20	Maharashtra	Tahsildar		
21	Manipur	District Authorities i.c. DC/ADC/SDO (not below the rank of SDO/SDM)		
22	Meghalaya	Employer in case of Govt. employee and by the MP/MLA/DC/SDO Civil in case others		
23	Mizoram	District Magistrate or any other officers authorized by District Magistrate		
24	Nagaland	Dy. Commissioners, addl. Dy. Commissioners and Sub-Divisional Officers (C)		
25	Odisha	Revenue Officers		
26	Punjab	CRO (Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar concerned)		
27	Pondicherry	Tehsildar, Deputy Tehsildar		
28	Rajasthan	Tehsildar		
29	Sikkim	Special Executive Magistrate (Block Development Officers, Rural Management & Development Deptt.)		
30	Tamil Nadu	Zonal Deputy Tehsildar		
31	Tripura	District Magistrate & Collector		
32	Uttar Pradesh	Tehsildar		
33	Uttaranchal	Tehsildar/SDM/City Magistrate		
34	West Bengal	Dist. Magistrate or -District Level Addl. Dist. Magistrate		
	33.00	Sub-Divisional Officer – Sub Divisional Level of the concerned		
		Block Development officer - Block Level of the concerned Blocks		
		The Collector, Kolkata – Kolkata Municipal Corporation.		
		The Collector, Kolkata – Student residing within Civil Jurisdiction of Hon'ble High Court, Kolkata		
		6. Other areas covered in Kolkata Police are concerned i.e. areas over which collector, Kolkata does not exercise jurisdiction – concerned District magistrate or any other Officer Authorized by the District Magistrate of the respective district i. e. South 24 Paraganas and North 24 Paraganas		
		0.19		